## 507347721 06/22/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7394643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
KLAUS-DIETER BELLER	06/13/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PERLEN PACKAGING AG, PERLEN	
Street Address:	PERLENRING 3	
City:	PERLEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6035	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11110233

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)470-9712

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +49-202-2570371

**Email:** gudrun.draudt@t-online.de

Correspondent Name: GUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDT

Address Line 1: SCHUBERTSTR. 15A

Address Line 4: WUPPERTAL, GERMANY 42289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2698_PCT/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDT	
SIGNATURE:	/Gudrun E. Huckett Draudt/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2698PCTUSAssignment-signedBeller2022-06-13#page1.tif

PATENT 507347721 REEL: 060272 FRAME: 0619

Docket No. 2698 PCT/US

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

WHEREAS, I,

Name: Klaus-Dieter Beller

Address: Schulstr. 18

79431 Kenzingen

Germany

hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Single-Dose Powder Inhalator and Method for the Production Thereof and I am co-owner of United States Letters Patent No. 11,110,233 issued 09/07/2021 related thereto.

AND WHEREAS,

Name:

Perlen Packaging AG, Perlen

Address: Perlenring 3

6035 Perlen, Switzerland

herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest held by me in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed:

Name:

Klaus-Dieter Beller

Signature:

Date:

Klaus-Dieter Beller Dr.med. Dipl.lng. Schulstrasse 18 79341 Kenzingen Telefon 07644 930 650

assignment-patent-11110233 - GEH

**PATENT** REEL: 060272 FRAME: 0620